FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	05-02-20	102	EET	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar			_Y	00007
TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → ▼			▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pε	1020765		e attached origi	inal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	1020.5	2. Name and	d address of receive	ving party(ies):
Baxter International, Inc.	:			
	1 40 00	Name: <u>A</u>	AutoMed Technolo	gies, Inc.
4	1.23.02	Internal A	ddress:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐	Association	Street Ad	dress: <u>875 Wood</u>	llands Parkway
☐ General Partnership☐ Corporation-StateDelaware	Limited Partnership	City: <u>Ver</u>	rnon Hills	State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>60061</u>
Other		☐ Individ	lual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗌 Yes 🛭 No	☐ Assoc	iation	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
X Assignment □				ware
☐ Security Agreement ☐	•			
☐ Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes N		
Execution Date: March 13, 2002 and April 1, 2002				
		Additional III	ame(s) a address(es)	
4. Application number(s) or registration r	iumbers(s):			and the second s
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
			2,299,445	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes	🛛 No	;
5. Name and address of party to whom o	6. Total num	nber of application	s and	
concerning document should be maile	registrations involved:			
Name: John E. Munger, Reg. No. 37.	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00	
Internal Address: Jansson, Shupe &	☑ Enclosed			
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: 245 Main Street	0, 5 0 0 0011 0			
		10.0270		
Stat	e: WI_ZIP: <u>53403</u>	10-0270		
Oity. Attended	1	USE THIS SPAC	CE	
05/01/2002 DBYRNE 00000238 2299445				
01 FC:481				
9. Statement and signature.		ation is two	and correct and an	v attached conv is a true conv
79. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be	iet, the toregoing inform ^ A	auon is true a ∠	ina conect and an	, allowing copy to a fine copy
of the original document.	Lulu	UM m		April 11, 2002
John E. Munger		Signatur		Date
Name of Person Signing	tal number of pages including	•		
10	tal Hulliner of pages including	5575, 51,561, dta	TRA	DEMARK

REEL: 002496 FRAME: 0746

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

BAXTER INTERATIONAL INC., a Delaware Corporation, whose full address is One Baxter Parkway, Deerfield, Illinois, 60015, United States of America, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, assigns, transfers and sets over, as of March 7, 2002, to and unto AUTOMED

TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware Corporation, whose full address is 900 Asbury Drive, Buffalo Grove, Illinois 60089, United States of America, its entire right, interest and title in and to the U.S. trademark, CUSTOMPAK, Registration No. 2299445, and all goodwill attached thereto, to be held and enjoyed by the said AUTOMED TECHNOLOGIES, INC., as fully and completely as by the said BAXTER INTERNATINAL INC. had this assignment not been made.

EXECUTED this 23 day of March 2002, at Deerfield, Illinois, United States of America.

BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC.

By: Top Stern Reed Secreta

Signed before me this 3 day of March, 2002.

| Jacquet | Jukles |
| Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
MARGARET O NIKLES
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLING

AUTOMED TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By: Name

Signed before me this \mathcal{H}^{\prime}

4

ay of March, 2002

Notary Public

DEFICIAL SEVE

MIKLES IK HAGOAWA Kanyirun Makeum elek Mirangan Tanan Tibelun

RECORDED: 04/23/2002

TMPROSECU/BOCASSGN

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002496 FRAME: 0747